to have an overall life of 6.2 years based on the current mix of such deposits and the most recently updated nonmaturity
deposit study.

The rate change information in the following table shows estimates of net interest income for the year ending
December 31, 2024 and calculations of EVE at December 31, 2023 assuming rate changes of plus and minus 100, 200 and
300 bps. The rate change scenarios were selected based on the relative level of current interest rates and: (1) are assumed to
be shock or immediate changes for both EVE and net interest income; (2) occur uniformly across the yield curve regardless
of the duration to maturity or repricing of specific assets and liabilities; and (3) impact the repricing and reinvestment of all
assets and liabilities, except nonmaturity deposits, by the full amount of the rate change. In projecting future net interest
income under the indicated rate change scenarios, activity is simulated by assuming that cash flows from maturing assets and
liabilities are reinvested in a mix of assets and liabilities that is intended to reflect a static balance sheet. The changes in EVE
from the base case have not been tax affected.

   Economic Value of Equity   Net Interest Income for
   at December 31, 2023   2024

Percent
Change

Percent
Change

   From   From
Rate Change Scenario (dollars in thousands)   Amount   Base Case   Amount   Base Case
+ 300 basis point rate shock .....   $ 333,169   -31.2%   $ 57,283   -23.2%
+ 200 basis point rate shock .....   380,224   -21.5%   62,966   -15.6%
+ 100 basis point rate shock .....   435,902   -10.0%   69,099   -7.4%

Base case (no rate change) .....   484,094   —   74,632   —
- 100 basis point rate shock .....   525,465   8.5%   79,690   6.8%
- 200 basis point rate shock .....   547,540   13.1%   83,398   11.7%
- 300 basis point rate shock .....   554,726   14.6%   86,104   15.4%

As shown in the preceding table, assuming a static balance sheet, an immediate increase in interest rates of 100, 200 or 300
bps could negatively impact the Bank’s net interest income for the year ended December 31, 2024 because the Bank might
need to increase the rates paid on its nonmaturity deposits to remain competitive and any time deposits or borrowings that
mature would reprice at a higher interest rate. In addition, the Bank’s securities portfolio, excluding corporate bonds and SBA
agency obligations, and a large portion of its loan portfolio do not immediately reprice with changes in market rates. At
December 31, 2023, approximately $853 million of the Bank's loans and securities, or 21% of total assets, reprice or mature